HD208
[ GB ] Minidatalogger
G R O U P
P A R T  O F
G H M
TELEMETRIE &
AUTOMATION
Temperature

0…+70 °C / ± 0.4 °C outside. Dimensions: Ø 4 x 100 mm. AISI
316 stainless steel tube. M12 4-pole female connector.
ORDERING CODES
HD208… Datalogger for temperature or temperature/relative humidity and dew
point. Optional LCD Display. Configurable measurement alarms. USB
output. Powered by 3.6 V non-rechargeable lithium-thionyl chloride
internal battery (Li-SOCl
2). Supplied with: basic software HD35AP-S,
battery, user manual. The USB cable CP23 and the external probe
with cable must be ordered separately.
HD208     .     PROBE TYPE:
No letters  = only internal temperature sensor
TC = only external probe with cable
TS = only external fixed temperature probe with
 stainless steel tube
TV = only external fixed temperature probe with
 Pocan protective cap and stainless steel grid
TCI = external probe with cable + internal temperature sensor
QUANTITIES MEASURED:
N = temperature with NTC10kΩ sensor
7P = temperature with Pt1000 sensor
1N = temperature (NTC10kΩ sensor) and relative humidity
17P = temperature (Pt1000 sensor) and relative humidity
Options 7P and 17P (Pt1000 sensor) are possible
only with external probe with cable.
LCD:
No letters  = without LCD,  L = with LCD
for further information p.r.t. www.gsg-industrietechnik.com | Phone no.: 0049 931 / 30 40 8-0 - all rights reserved -
HD208.13
11
TP35.5.     /C
CABLE LENGTH: 3 = 3 m,  5 = 5 m
100 25
4
TP35.5… Temperature probe with Pt1000 1/3 DIN 3-wire sensor. Operating
temperature: -40…+300 °C. Dimensions: Ø 4 x 100 mm. AISI 316
stainless steel tube. M12 4-pole female connector.
Accessories
HD35AP-S Additional copy of the CD-ROM with basic HD35AP-S software for the
configuration of the instrument, the monitoring and downloading of
data in the database. For Windows® operating systems.
HD35AP-PLUS Advanced version of the HD35AP-S software allowing multi-client
connection to the Database.
HD35AP-CFR21 Advanced version of the HD35AP-S software including, in addition
to the features of the PLUS option, the management of the
data logging system in accordance with the FDA 21 CFR part 11
recommendations.
CP23 Direct USB connection cable with mini-USB male connector on the
instrument side and USB type A male connector on the PC side.
HD208.13 Aluminium flange for fixing the instrument to the wall.
HD35-BAT2 3.6 V non-rechargeable lithium-thionyl chloride (Li-SOCl
2) battery,
size AA, 2-pin Molex 5264 connector.
HD75 Saturated solution for testing the Relative Humidity probes at 75%
RH, supplied with adapter for probes diameter 14 mm thread M12×1.
HD33 Saturated solution for testing the Relative Humidity probes at 33%
RH, supplied with adapter for probes diameter 14 mm thread M12×1.
TP35.1.     /C
CABLE LENGTH: 3 = 3 m,  5 = 5 m,  10 = 10 m
TP35.2.     /C
CABLE LENGTH: 3 = 3 m,  5 = 5 m
40
5